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Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

Levin Caravan Sales Limited 

D. M. DIVER, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

New Name 

Pioneer Cars Limited 

Company 
No. 

WN. 031485 

No. 158 

Date of 
Change 

16/8/90 

cc9874 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Invercargill: 

Former Name 

Wood Export Tokanui Limited 
Skippers Jet Limited 

New Name 

South Wood Export Limited 
Video Busker Limited 

H. E. FRISBY, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

IN. 158035 
In. 157773 

Date of 
Change 

3/9/90 
3/9/90 

cc9955 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch: 

Former Name 

Poly-Flor Products (N.Z.) Limited 
Gibraltar Shelf No. 11 Limited 
Prouting's Mesopotamia Limited 
Striker Holdings No.10 Limited 
Bowker Holdings No. 95 Limited 
Buckcorp Holdings No. 44 Limited 
Grenbridge Holdings Limited 
Keir Cleaning Limited 
Outbak Clothing Co. Limited 
Trees Plus (NZ) Limited 
Custom Clean Limited 
Premley Holdings Limited 
Ronmar Industries (N.Z.) Limited 
Jackdaw House No. 27 Limited 
Striker Holdings No. 17 Limited 
Rotoplas Industries Limited 

New Name 

Skellerup Flooring Limited 
USA Top Dog Limited 
Mesopotamia Station Limited 
Southern Aerial Photography Limited 
Federal Hotel Picton Limited 
Marlborough Perna Limited 
C & A Properties Limited 
Command Environmental Services Limited 
New Zealand Says Manufacturing Limited 
Clairmont Martketing (Nelson) Limited 
Command Pacific Holdings Limited 
The Christchurch Stereo Company Limited 
Corfern Shelf Company No. 1 Limited 
Homeward Bounder Investments Limited 
Veevers Fish Company Limited 
Skellerup Rotomould Limited 

L. A. SAUNDERS, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

CH. 136235 
CH. 467494 
CH.124624 
CH. 328019 
CH. 436008 
CH. 463278 
CH. 461549 
CH.142138 
CH. 141801 
CH. 397745 
CH.141142 
CH. 469489 
CH. 479836 
CH. 431816 
CH. 368096 
CH.125130 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Dunedin: 

Former Name 

Shelf Ledge No.32 Limited 
Nairobi Investments Limited 
Macdonalds Pharmacy Limited 
Kinnibeg Enterprises Limited 
Toko Hardware Limited 
Otago Adventure Holidays Limited 
Tom Thumb Holdings Limited 
ICC Electronics (NZ) Limited 
Car Di Transport Limited 
B.M. Cannell Limited 
Shelf Ledge No. 37 Limited 
Wilson Neill Wines and Spirits Limited 

New Name 

Penplus NZ Limited 
Souness Bros. Transport Limited 
M A Morgan Builder Limited 
Nephrite Jade Limited 
Glomine Holdings Limited 
Tranz Josef Glacier Hotel Limited 
New Zealand Travel Professionals Limited 
South City Management (1990) Limited 
Chris Smith Transport Limited 
Waiheke Liquor Supplies Limited 
Mammon Properties Limited 
Wilsons Wines and Spirits Limited 

I. A. NELLIES, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

DN. 457691 
DN. 476282 
DN.146596 
DN. 418450 
DN.150607 
DN. 237602 
DN. 457372 
DN. 300603 
DN. 301343 
DN.143412 
DN. 468605 
DN.148034 

Date of 
Change 

21/8/90 
14/8/90 
15/8/90 
16/8/90 
1717 /90 
20/8/90 
20/8/90 
17/8/90 
20/8/90 
16/8/90 
16/8/90 
21/8/90 
16/8/90 
16/8/90 
16/8/90 
21/8/90 

cc9956 

Date of 
Change 

17/8/90 
20/8/90 
15/8/90 
26/7/90 
23/8/90 
23/8/90 
22/8/90 
22/8/90 

5/9/90 
5/9/90 
4/9/90 
4/9/90 

cc9957 


