Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Levin Caravan Sales Limited	Pioneer Cars Limited	WN. 031485	16/8/90
D. M. DIVER, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			cc9874

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Invercargill:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Wood Export Tokanui Limited	South Wood Export Limited	IN. 158035	3/9/90
Skippers Jet Limited	Video Busker Limited	In. 157773	3/9/90

H. E. FRISBY, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

cc9955

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Poly-Flor Products (N.Z.) Limited	Skellerup Flooring Limited	CH. 136235	21/8/90
Gibraltar Shelf No. 11 Limited	USA Top Dog Limited	CH. 467494	14/8/90
Prouting's Mesopotamia Limited	Mesopotamia Station Limited	CH. 124624	15/8/90
Striker Holdings No.10 Limited	Southern Aerial Photography Limited	CH. 328019	16/8/90
Bowker Holdings No. 95 Limited	Federal Hotel Picton Limited	CH. 436008	17/7/90
Buckcorp Holdings No. 44 Limited	Marlborough Perna Limited	CH. 463278	20/8/90
Grenbridge Holdings Limited	C & A Properties Limited	CH. 461549	20/8/90
Keir Cleaning Limited	Command Environmental Services Limited	CH. 142138	17/8/90
Outbak Clothing Co. Limited	New Zealand Says Manufacturing Limited	CH. 141801	20/8/90
Trees Plus (NZ) Limited	Clairmont Martketing (Nelson) Limited	CH. 397745	16/8/90
Custom Clean Limited	Command Pacific Holdings Limited	CH. 141142	16/8/90
Premley Holdings Limited	The Christchurch Stereo Company Limited	CH. 469489	21/8/90
Ronmar Industries (N.Z.) Limited	Corfern Shelf Company No. 1 Limited	CH. 479836	16/8/90
Jackdaw House No. 27 Limited	Homeward Bounder Investments Limited	CH. 431816	16/8/90
Striker Holdings No. 17 Limited	Veevers Fish Company Limited	CH. 368096	16/8/90
Rotoplas Industries Limited	Skellerup Rotomould Limited	CH. 125130	21/8/90

L. A. SAUNDERS, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

cc9956

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Dunedin:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Shelf Ledge No.32 Limited	Penplus NZ Limited	DN. 457691	17/8/90
Nairobi Investments Limited	Souness Bros. Transport Limited	DN. 476282	20/8/90
Macdonalds Pharmacy Limited	M A Morgan Builder Limited	DN. 146596	15/8/90
Kinnibeg Enterprises Limited	Nephrite Jade Limited	DN. 418450	26/7/90
Toko Hardware Limited	Glomine Holdings Limited	DN. 150607	23/8/90
Otago Adventure Holidays Limited	Tranz Josef Glacier Hotel Limited	DN. 237602	23/8/90
Tom Thumb Holdings Limited	New Zealand Travel Professionals Limited	DN. 457372	22/8/90
ICC Electronics (NZ) Limited	South City Management (1990) Limited	DN. 300603	22/8/90
Car Di Transport Limited	Chris Smith Transport Limited	DN. 301343	5/9/90
B.M. Cannell Limited	Waiheke Liquor Supplies Limited	DN. 143412	5/9/90
Shelf Ledge No. 37 Limited	Mammon Properties Limited	DN. 468605	4/9/90
Wilson Neill Wines and Spirits Limited	Wilsons Wines and Spirits Limited	DN. 148034	4/9/90

I. A. NELLIES, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

cc9957